
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:630
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2003
BIDS OF KOLDAM PROJECTS
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether NTPC has 13 bids including 11 international for construction of main dam for its 800 MW hydro power project at Koldam in Himachal Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the countries from which NTPC got bids;

(d) whether some Indian private companies also participated in bids;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether the contract for the said project has been awarded; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and time by which work is likely to be started on this project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) to (e) : Details of the bidders from whom bids have been received in Stage-I bidding for the Main Dam Package for Koldam HEPP are in Annexure-I.

(f) & (g) : The award for the construction of main dam is under process.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) t o (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.630 TO BE REPLIED I N LOK
SABHA ON 24.07.2003.

Sl.No.                    NAME OF THE BIDDER

1. Daelim Industrial Co. Ltd. (South Korea) and Hindustan Construction
 Co. Ltd. (Mumbai) - Joint Venture

2. Nishimatsu Construction Co. Ltd. (Japan), Maytas Infra Pvt. Ltd. (Hyderabad) and Sri Shankaranarayana Construction Co. (Bangalore) Joint Venture

3. Limak Construction, Industry & Trade Co. Inc. (Turkey), Soma Enterprise Ltd. (Hyderabad) and Patel Engg. Ltd. (Mumbai) - Joint Venture.

4.     Progressive Constructions Ltd. (Hyderabad)

5.     Jaiprakash Industries Ltd. (New Delhi)
6.     Nural  Construction and Trading Co. Inc. (Turkey)  and Bagheeratha Engg. Ltd. (Cochin) - Joint Venture

7     China Anneng Construction Corporation, China

8. Italian-Thai Development Public Company Ltd. (Thailand)


9.     MAPA Construction and Trade Inc. (Turkey)
10.    Guris  Construction and Engg. Co.  Inc.  (Turkey)  and Ketan Construction Ltd. (Ahmedabad) - Joint Venture
11.    JSC   `Chirkeygesstroy`  (Russia)  and   Harishchandra (India) Ltd. (New Delhi) - Joint Venture
12.    Ozaltin Construction Trade & Industry Co. Inc. (Turkey) and Gammon India Ltd. (Mumbai) - Joint Venture
13.    Sabir  Dam  & Water Works Construction Co. (Iran)  and Sew Construction Ltd. (Hyderabad),  Joint Venture.
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